č. Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditures
(in EUR)
1
Project Grant
(in EUR)
1
Grant Rate
(in %)
1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)
1
Grant Rate from
NFM
 (in %)
1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
1 ACC03/01 EDUGA - Education Garden
Primary School Spojová,
Banská Bystrica
24 500 22 100 90,20 18 785 85 3 315 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
2 ACC03/02
Adaptation measures for climate
change of the school under Slanský
Castle
Primary school and
Kindergarten, Slanec
49 956 47 456 95 40 338 85 7 118 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
3 ACC03/03 You can change it, too
Primary school and
Kindergarten of Štefan Žary,
Poníky
36 840 34 998 95 29 748 85 5 250 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
4 ACC03/04
Creation of Oudoor Relaxation and
Education Centre at Jan Amos
Comenius Elementary School in Sereď
Jan Amos Comenius Primary
School, Sereď
52 613 49 982 95 42 485 85 7 497 15 18 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
5 ACC03/05
Raising awareness and action on
climate change through education
Secondary School of Business
and Services, Krupina
22 610 21 310 94,25 18 114 85 3 196 15 12 months approved 6.11.2020
6 ACC03/06 Bring children back to nature II
Primary and nursery school of
Alexander Vagač, Detva
32 455 30 832 95 26 207 85 4 625 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
7 ACC03/07 TO BE GREEN IS EVERGREEN
Secondary Grammar School of
Pavol Jozef Šafarik, Rožňava
21 550 20 472 95 17 401 85 3 071 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
8 ACC03/08 You protect water, you protect life
Secondary Grammar School,
Šahy
43 965 41 765 95 35 500 85 6 265 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
9 ACC03/09 Climatic Garden
Secondary School of Business
and Services, Rimavská Sobota
41 150 39 093 95 33 229 85 5 864 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
10 ACC03/10 We act on climate change
Secondary Grammar School of
Andrej Sladkovič, Krupina
23 712 22 212 93,67 18 880 85 3 332 15 12 months approved 6.11.2020
11 ACC03/11 Plan Bee for Biodiversity
Primary School Moskovská,
Banská Bystrica
49 000 46 500 94,90 39 525 85 6 975 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
12 ACC03/12
Eco-educational centre of
Gymnázium Bilíkova
Secondary Grammar School
Bilíkova, Bratislava
47 500 45 125 95 38 356 85 6 769 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
13 ACC03/13
LEAVES (Living & Evolving by
Adopting a Variety of Ecological
Schemes in Gymnázium - Gimnázium
Kráľovský Chlmec)
Secondary Grammar School,
Kraľovský Chlmec
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
14 ACC03/14
Raising students climate change
awareness SSUP
Secondary Private School of
Arts, Bratislava
51 800 49 200 94,98 41 820 85 7 380 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
15 ACC03/15
Sun in the network - Climate
education and adaptation measures
at school
The St. Francis of Assisi
Primary and Secondary
Grammar School, Bratislava
48 550 43 550 89,70 37 018 85 6 532 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
16 ACC03/16 Envi.Future.Edu  (E.F.E)
Secondary School of Business,
Bratislava
49 700 47 135 94,84 40 065 85 7 070 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
17 ACC03/17
Climate Change as Part of State
Educational Process
Primary School, Jablonové 49 800 47 310 95 40 213 85 7 097 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
18 ACC03/18
Use of renewable energy sources in
Ľubotín
Primary School and
Kindergarten, Ľubotín
47 012 42 302 89,98 35 957 85 6 345 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
19 ACC03/19 Environmental decision for future
Secondary Grammar  School
of Mikuláš Kováč, Banská
Bystrica
52 450 49 825 95 42 351 85 7 474 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
20 ACC03/20 Nature in us
Primary School of Samo
Chalupka, Prievidza
21 000 19 950 95 16 957 85 2 993 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
21 ACC03/21 We are the Climate (WATC)
Primary School Komenského,
Svidník
47 250 44 887 95 38 154 85 6 733 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
22 ACC03/22
Raising awareness of climate change
mitigation and adaptation among
pupils, school employees and local
public by benefiting from renewable
natural resources
Primary School of Samo
Cambel, Slovenská Ľupča
44 400 38 200 86,04 32 470 85 5 730 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
23 ACC03/23
Give future generations a chance for
better life
Secondary Vocational School,
Tisovec
29 067 27 467 94,50 23 347 85 4 120 15 12 months approved 6.11.2020
24 ACC03/24
The students of secondary
engineering school are educated and
adopted in climate changes in Kysuce
region
Secondary Vocational School
of Mechanical Engineering,
Kysucké Nové Mesto
49 986 47 486 94,99 40 363 85 7 123 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
25 ACC03/25 Climate connects us!
Primary School of Ján Palárik,
Majcichov
53 000 50 000 94,34 42 500 85 7 500 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
26 ACC03/26
ELEvate! - Towards climate friendly
future at school
Secondary School of Electrical
Engineering, Prešov
52 373 49 754 95 42 291 85 7 463 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
27 ACC03/27 Healthy climate around us
Secondary School of Wine -
Fruit Production, Modra
50 886 48 341 95 41 090 85 7 251 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
The results of the Small Grant Scheme Call for Proposals code ACC03
1For the Project Applications on the Reserve List the amount can be changed.
č. Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditures
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate from
NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
The results of the Small Grant Scheme Call for Proposals code ACC03
28 ACC03/28
We want to be ready and educate
public
Primary School, Lozorno 52 651 49 991 94,95 42 492 85 7 499 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
29 ACC03/29 Green Atrium Primary School, Hnúšťa 49 637 47 155 94,99 40 081 85 7 074 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
30 ACC03/30 Think Green, Act Green!
Primary School and
Kindergarten, Ožďany
33 500 31 760 94,81 26 996 85 4 764 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
31 ACC03/31 Green heart school
Secondary Pedagogical School,
Bratislava
49 948 47 448 94,99 40 331 85 7 117 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
32 ACC03/32
Create conditions in order to enhance
environmental education
Primary School, Boliarov 45 563 43 063 94,51 36 604 85 6 459 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
33 ACC03/33
MONTESSORI GARDEN - Climate
Friendly Edugarden
Secondary Private School and
Kindergarten of Marie
Montessori, Bratislava
49 257 46 757 94,92 39 743 85 7 014 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
34 ACC03/34
Awareness raising on climate change
mitigation and adaptation among
school pupils and the public
Secondary School of Transport
and Services, Holíč
53 952 48 557 90 41 273 85 7 284 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
35 ACC03/35
Those who are not lazy are green!
Primary School, Prešov 50 687 48 152 95 40 929 85 7 223 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
36 ACC03/36 We Enjoy Learning by Exploration Červenica municipality 36 250 34 437 95 29 271 85 5 166 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
37 ACC03/37 Nature - LOVE for LIFE
Primary School,  Kysucké Nové
Mesto
37 000 35 150 95 29 878 85 5 272 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
38 ACC03/38
Measures to raise awareness of
mitigation and adaptation to climate
change at the PS with KG Maňa
Primary School and
Kindergarten,  Maňa
52 200 49 590 95 42 152 85 7 438 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
39 ACC03/39
Raising students climate change
awareness Secondary school Trebišov
Secondary Church School of
St. Jozafát, Trebišov
51 500 48 900 94,95 41 565 85 7 335 15 12 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
40 ACC03/40 Water in the air
Secondary Grammar School,
Lipany
30 000 28 500 95 24 225 85 4 275 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
41 ACC03/41 Use energy ecologically !
Primary and Secondary
Grammar School of St. Jan
Pavol II, Poprad
53 090 49 990 94,16 42 492 85 7 498 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
42 ACC03/42
ECO ATRIUM
Primary School of Matica
Slovenská, Prešov
50 684 48 150 95 40 928 85 7 222 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
43 ACC03/43 Learning terrace
Primary School Janigova,
Košice
42 052 39 949 94,99 33 956 85 5 993 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
44 ACC03/44
Using of precipitation in bioclimatic
pond
Primary School of Elena
Maróthy Šoltésová, Krupina
52 483 49 858 95 42 379 85 7 479 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
45 ACC03/45
The Climate Is Changing and So Is Our
School
Zborov Municipality 36 200 34 390 95 29 232 85 5 158 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
46 ACC03/46
Educational trail ŠROBÁRIK
Primary School Šrobárova,
Prešov
51 703 49 117 95 41 749 85 7 368 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
47 ACC03/47
Párovce garden- garden in the centre
of school building
Secondary Grammar School
Párovská, Nitra
47 770 45 370 94,98 38 565 85 6 805 15 12 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
48 ACC03/48 Eco - School in the heart of the city
Primary School with Hungarian
as the language of instruction,
Komárno
53 000 50 350 95 42 797 85 7 553 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
49 ACC03/49 Greener school
Secondary school, Ivanka pri
Dunaji
36 144 34 337 95 29 186 85 5 151 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
50 ACC03/50
FUTURUM - let's protect our
environment by education of
students
Primary Private School
FUTURUM, Trenčín
51 200 48 640 95 41 344 85 7 296 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
51 ACC03/51
Active Mobility and Green Facilities in
PS Borský Mikuláš
Primary School, Borský
Mikuláš
31 180 29 580 94,87 25 143 85 4 437 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
52 ACC03/52
Raising Awareness of Mitigation and
Adaptation to Climate Change in
Primary School with maternity school
in Spišský Hrhov
Primary School and
Kindergarten,  Spišský Hrhov
52 532 49 906 95 42 420 85 7 486 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
53 ACC03/53
ECO GYMSU: Raising awareness of
mitigation and adaption to climate
change in the educational process at
school
Secondary Grammar School,
Šurany
27 810 26 416 94,99 22 454 85 3 962 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
54 ACC03/54 Foodwaste - lesswaste - zerowaste Primary school Vinosady 22 242 20 242 91,01 17 206 85 3 036 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
55 ACC03/55
Environmental research in interior
and exterior learning zone
Secondary Grammar School,
Topoľčany
41 000 38 950 95 33 108 85 5 842 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
56 ACC03/56 AKO EKO Šmeralka
Primary School Šmeralova,
Prešov
50 725 48 188 95 40 960 85 7 228 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
1For the Project Applications on the Reserve List the amount can be changed.
č. Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditures
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate from
NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
The results of the Small Grant Scheme Call for Proposals code ACC03
57 ACC03/57
Awareness raising on climate - a
chance for our better future!
Primary School and
Kindergarten, Častá
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
58 ACC03/58
Building Eco-Gazebo as an Outdoor
Environmental Clasroom in the
Campus of Pata Elementary School
and its Implementation together with
the Theme of Climate Change
Mitigation and Adaptation to the
Curriculum of Existing Subjects
Taught Here
Primary School, Pata 50 085 47 579 95 40 442 85 7 137 15 18 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
59 ACC03/59 School traffic playground "ŠKODI"
Primary School Prostějovská,
Prešov
50 811 48 270 95 41 030 85 7 240 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
60 ACC03/60
Practical Environmental Education as
a New Subject on the School
curriculum
Primary School, Drienov 55 000 50 000 90,91 42 500 85 7 500 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
61 ACC03/61
Awareness Raising on Climate Change
Mitigation and Adaptation Maesures
at Domaniža Primary School
Primary School, Domaniža 52 559 49 931 95 42 441 85 7 490 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
62 ACC03/62
Towards climate challenge at school
K2
Primary School Krosnianska,
Košice
47 040 44 140 93,84 37 519 85 6 621 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
63 ACC03/63 Water retention in the school ground Primary School, Zvolen 52 483 49 858 95 42 379 85 7 479 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
64 ACC03/64 Rain Garden and Forest Path
Primary School, Vranov nad
Topľou
52 000 49 400 95 41 990 85 7 410 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
65 ACC03/65 ClimaEdu Centre
Primary School and
Kindergarten of Maximilián
Hell, Štiavnické Bane
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
66 ACC03/66
The S.C.H.O.O.L.´s eco - mobilization.
We explore, create and motivate to
have the courage to change the world
together (not only around us) and to
mitigate the effects of climate change
Primary Private School
Bakomi, Banská Štiavnica
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
67 ACC03/67
Increasing students climate change
awareness at elementary school
Družicová
Primary School Družicová,
Košice
42 000 39 900 95 33 915 85 5 985 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
68 ACC03/68
We are learning to live
Primary Special School,
Partizánske
32 280 30 666 95 26 066 85 4 600 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
69 ACC03/69 We want to grow healthy
Joint Boarding School,
Považská Bystrica
24 200 22 990 95 19 542 85 3 448 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
70 ACC03/70
Renovation of the school campus
supporting the active application of
environmental education of primary
school pupils in Kvačany
Primary School, Kvačany 36 980 35 131 95 29 861 85 5 270 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
71 ACC03/71 Green Norway Tilgnerka
Primary and Secondary School
Tilgnerova, Bratislava
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
72 ACC03/72
Building an eco-educational and
relaxation zone in the campus of
Secondary Vocational School of
Energy Engineering in Trnava
Secondary School of Electrical
Engineering,  Trnava
52 390 49 770 95 42 305 85 7 465 15 18 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
73 ACC03/73 School with Sustainable Future
Secondary Grammar School of
Ivan Horváth, Bratislava
35 480 33 706 95 28 650 85 5 056 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
74 ACC03/74
Rainwater harvesting for green
school area
Primary School of Ján Drdoš,
Vígľaš
52 458 49 833 95 42 358 85 7 475 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
75 ACC03/75 Eco Classroom at GYMPABA (ECG)
Secondary Grammar  School
Pankúchova, Bratislava
28 000 26 500 94,64 22 525 85 3 975 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
76 ACC03/76 Educate, explore, protect… Primary School, Michalovce 45 711 43 425 95 36 911 85 6 514 15 18 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
77 ACC03/77 We think and teach ecologically Joint School Štúrova, Detva 31 295 29 195 93,29 24 816 85 4 379 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
78 ACC03/78
Raising awareness of the urgent need
to adapt your present and future lives
to achieve the goal of mitigating
climate change
Primary School of František
Hrušovský, Kláštor pod
Znievom
27 600 26 220 95 22 287 85 3 933 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
79 ACC03/79 Small steps to protect the climate
Primary Boarding School,
Kremnica
47 822 45 406 94,95 38 595 85 6 811 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
80 ACC03/80   From our hearts to your homes
Primary School, Družstevná pri
Hornáde
36 100 34 100 94,46 28 985 85 5 115 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
81 ACC03/81 COOL ECO SCHOOL
Primary School Bieloruská,
Bratislava
47 150 44 793 95 38 074 85 6 719 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
82 ACC03/82
Raising students awareness of climate
change at Primary school Staničná 13
Primary School Staničná,
Košice
52 700 50 000 94,88 42 500 85 7 500 15 12 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
1For the Project Applications on the Reserve List the amount can be changed.
č. Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditures
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate from
NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
The results of the Small Grant Scheme Call for Proposals code ACC03
83 ACC03/83 Changing minds about climate change
Secondary Technical School of
Jan Antonín Baťa, Svit
52 631 50 000 95 42 500 85 7 500 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
84 ACC03/84 We touch the Climate Change
Joint Boarding School Svrčia,
Bratislava
50 064 47 561 95 40 427 85 7 134 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
85 ACC03/85 CLIMECO GAB
Secondary Grammar School of
Anton Bernolák, Senec
46 750 44 380 94,93 37 723 85 6 657 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
86 ACC03/86 Know - Understand - Protect
Secondary Grammar School,
Púchov
53 000 50 000 94,34 42 500 85 7 500 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
87 ACC03/87
Raising students climate change
awareness Elementary school
Stropkov
Primary School Konštantínova,
Stropkov
51 500 48 900 94,95 41 565 85 7 335 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
88 ACC03/88
Green Europe - Our green school
Secondary Grammar School
Partizánske
48 435 46 013 95 39 111 85 6 902 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
89 ACC03/89 Physics Goes Green
Secondary Grammar School of
Karol Štúr, Modra
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
90 ACC03/90
Promoting environmental education
at school to raise awareness of
mitigation and adaptation to climate
change
Primary School with Hungarian
as the language of instruction
of Ferenc Móra, Zemianska
Olča
49 918 47 418 94,99 40 305 85 7 113 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
91 ACC03/91
THINK ECO-FRIENDLY, ACT
PRACTICALLY
Secondary School of Business
and Services, Humenné
34 334 32 617 95 27 724 85 4 893 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
92 ACC03/92
Raising students awareness of climate
change including physical measures
Primary School, Ľubotice 50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 12 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
93 ACC03/93
Creation of environmental school
program and support of suitable
microclimatic activities at Pribeta
Primary School
Primary School, Pribeta 53 362 50 000 93,70 42 500 85 7 500 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
94 ACC03/94 With or without water Joint Catholic School, Rajec 49 357 46 889 95 39 856 85 7 033 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
95 ACC03/95 GREEN-BLUE GARDEN/ GBG/
Primary School of Mirko
Nešpora, Prešov
50 884 48 339 95 41 088 85 7 251 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
96 ACC03/96
Promotion of environmental
education and adaptation to climate
change at the Primary School Brodno
Primary School and
Kindergarten, Žilina
52 900 50 000 94,52 42 500 85 7 500 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
97 ACC03/97
Awareness Raising on Climate Change
Mitigation and Adaptation Maesures
at Primary School with Kindergarten
in Divina
Primary School and
Kindergarten, Divina
52 559 49 931 95 42 441 85 7 490 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
98 ACC03/98 The faith of the planet in our grasp
Secondary School of Civil
Engineering, Žilina
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
99 ACC03/99
Awareness - raising measures about
reduction of global warming at
Základná škola Veľká Ida
Primary School, Veľká Ida 50 995 48 445 95 41 178 85 7 267 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
100 ACC03/100
E.AR.TH Environmetal and Regulated
Thinking
Primary School of Júlia
Bilčíková, Budkovce
42 514 40 388 95 34 330 85 6 058 15 18 months approved 6.11.2020
101 ACC03/101 Eco-classroom with vertical gardens
Primary School Nám. mladosti,
Žilina
62 500 50 000 80 42 500 85 7 500 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
102 ACC03/102 Climatically Safe School  /CLIMASS/
Secondary School of
Technology and Services,
Levice
49 871 47 371 94,99 40 265 85 7 106 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
103 ACC03/103 Eco school in the village Hrušov
Primary School and
Kindergarten, Hrušov
47 455 45 081 95 38 319 85 6 762 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
104 ACC03/104
We Want to Contribute to Climate
Change Mitigation by Education and
Enlightment
Primary School, Poltár 40 863 38 522 94,27 32 744 85 5 778 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
105 ACC03/105
Educate the modern generation by
creating eco-pedagogical areas
Primary School of Arnold
Ipolyi, Balog nad Ipľom
50 940 48 393 95 41 134 85 7 259 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
106 ACC03/106
Awareness Raising on Climate Change
Mitigation and Adaptation Maesures
at Eduard Schreiber Primary School
Primary School of Eduard
Schreiber, Lednické Rovné
52 559 49 931 95 42 441 85 7 490 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
107 ACC03/107
Through Green Revitalization to
Climate Change Mitigation in GTV
Microclimate
Secondary Grammar School of
Terézia Vansová, Stará
Ľubovňa
49 498 47 023 95 39 969 85 7 054 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
108 ACC03/108 Warmth Inside And Garden Outside
Secondary Grammar  School
of St. Andrej, Ružomberok
30 520 28 994 95 24 645 85 4 349 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
109 ACC03/109
Let´s Increase Resilience to Climate
Chnage - Primary School with
Kindergarten Tovarne
Primary School and
Kindergarten, Tovarné
52 509 49 885 95 42 402 85 7 483 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
1For the Project Applications on the Reserve List the amount can be changed.
č. Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditures
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate from
NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
The results of the Small Grant Scheme Call for Proposals code ACC03
110 ACC03/110 We learn to understand nature
Primary School, Dolinský
potok, Kysucké Nové Mesto
32 750 31 113 95 26 446 85 4 667 15 24 months approved 6.11.2020
111 ACC03/111
LET'S LEARN IN NATURE TO PROTECT
IT
Secondary Vocational Schoool,
Banská Bystrica
108 000 50 000 46,30 42 500 85 7 500 15 12 months not approved 6.11.2020
112 ACC03/112 ECO School of the future
Primary School Prokofievova,
Bratislava
52 603 49 973 95 42 477 85 7 496 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
113 ACC03/113
DROP - We are the small drops in the
sea which can colour the whole ocean
Primary School and
Kindergarten - Alapiskola és
Óvoda, Veľký Kýr-Nagykér
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 12 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
114 ACC03/114
The campus, that teaches - Eco
classrooms as a constructive
educational path to address climate
change
Joint School of Saint Francis of
Assisi, Malacky
108 325 50 000 46,16 42 500 85 7 500 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
115 ACC03/115 A small step towards a green planet
Primary School Nemocničná,
Považská Bystrica
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
116 ACC03/116
Improving knowledge and awareness
of the impact of climate change on
humans
Primary School Clementisova,
Kysucké Nové Mesto
36 850 35 008 95 29 757 85 5 251 15 18 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
117 ACC03/117 Behave Eco Every Second - BEES
Primary School Škultétyho,
Nitra
50 000 47 500 95 40 375 85 7 125 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
118 ACC03/118
Engaging our students of today to
protect the planet of tomorrow
Secondary Grammar  School
of Jan Adam Rayman, Prešov
49 996 47 496 95 40 372 85 7 124 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
119 ACC03/119 Green Dragonfly
Primary School Važecká,
Prešov
20 826 19 784 94,99 16 816 85 2 968 15 24 months not approved 6.11.2020
120 ACC03/120 How to Survive Climate Change
Primary School of Viliam
Paulíny Tóth, Senica
55 945 49 645 88,74 42 198 85 7 447 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
121 ACC03/121 CLIMATE FRIENDLY SCHOOL  (CFS)
Primary Church School Narnia,
Bratislava
43 200 34 560 80 29 376 85 5 184 15 12 months
listed on the
Reserve List
6.11.2020
122 ACC03/122
Education on food and its carbon
footprint
Private Joint  School Falešníka,
Prievidza
26 640 25 240 94,74 21 454 85 3 786 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
123 ACC03/123 Growing up with climate change Primary School, Hôrka 52 629 50 000 95 42 500 85 7 500 15 18 months not approved 6.11.2020
1The data provided in case of approved Project Applications are based on the amount of the Project Grant in the Decision on approval of the Project Application; in case of Project Applications listed on the Reserve List and not approved Project Application data are
based on the Project Applications. In case of Project Applications listed on the Reserve List the amount could be changed in case of prospective approval.
1For the Project Applications on the Reserve List the amount can be changed.